504559811 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4606522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE COLORMATRIX CORPORATION	09/18/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	680 NORTH ROCKY RIVER DRIVE	
City:	BEREA	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15704029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)930-3830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (440)930-1809

Email: IPDEPT@POLYONE.COM

Correspondent Name: DEBRA PEJEAU

Address Line 1: 33587 WALKER ROAD
Address Line 4: AVON LAKE, OHIO 44012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1201715CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA PEJEAU
SIGNATURE:	/DEBRA PEJEAU/
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment ColorMatrix Corporation to ColorMatrix Holdings#page1.tif

PATENT 504559811 REEL: 043660 FRAME: 0069

Docket No. 1201715

Filing Date: September 14, 2017

Serial No.: 15/704029

Assignment

THE COLORMATRIX CORPORATION is the owner by assignment of a certain invention described and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent, such application entitled:

BARRIER ADDITIVES

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, The ColorMatrix Corporation does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 680 North Rocky River Drive, Berea, Ohio 44017, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under such certain invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all non-provisional applications claiming priority therefrom and all divisions, continuations, and common subject matter of continuations-in-part of said non-provisional applications, all reissues or reexaminations of any letters patent thereof, and all applications, industrial design rights, and patent rights for such certain invention in all countries other than the United States of America; and The ColorMatrix Corporation further agrees to execute all further documents (paper or electronic) and do all further acts appropriate to fully vest in COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC. its rights herein conveyed.

The ColorMatrix Corporation authorizes COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC. to insert into this Assignment the filing date or the Serial Number of the application, or both, when known prior to recordation of this Assignment.

The ColorMatrix Corporation also assigns to COLORMATRIX HOLDINGS, INC. all rights that it has to claim any right of priority to this patent application in this or any other country under any applicable law or treaty.

The ColorMatrix Corporation	Signature	Date
John H. Hornickel, Assistant Secretary	M. H. HLD	9/18/17
Witness Name	Signature	Date
Debra L. Pejeau	Delua X. Quan	9-18-17

Accepted	ColorMatrix Holdings, Inc.	Date
By:	M. H. Hill	9/18/17
Name and Title:	John H. Hornickel, Assistant Secretary	

PATENT REEL: 043660 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 09/22/2017